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Fees and Disclosure  

  

Total Monthly Cost of Rental (C.R.S. 6-1-737(2)(a))  

  

Total Amount Due Per Month: Base rent of unit selected, plus applicable fees listed below.  

  

Note: Some costs, such as utilities and optional services, are subject to change based on provider rates, 

tenant usage, or other external factors. The total price may vary accordingly. If independent coverage for any 

required service lapses, the community may bill residents until coverage is reinstated. Some fees may not 

apply to homes participating in affordable housing programs.  All fees are subject to the application and/or 

lease terms. Prices and availability are subject to change. Residents may be required to obtain 

and maintain insurance and activate and maintain utility services including electricity, water, gas, cable, and 

internet as outlined in the lease. Additional fees may apply as described in the application and/or lease 

agreement, which is available upon request prior to applying.    

   

Charges & Fees Disclosure Standard Mandatory Monthly Costs  

 Base monthly rent: Based on unit selected – fixed – for occupancy of the property – paid 

to community.  

 Conservice Billing Fee (Required): Resident cost $6.00/month ($5.00 Conservice Billing fee; 

$1.00 Conservice Energy Benchmarking fee) – Paid to Community  

 Valet Trash (Required): Resident cost $23.55/month, Owner cost $13.55/month – Paid to Community  

 Renter’s Insurance Policy (Required; Obtained independently): Resident cost varies/month - Paid 

to Third Party  

   

Optional Monthly Costs  

 Pet Fee: $35.00/month – Paid to Community  

 Parking Rent: $100.00/month – Paid to Community  

 Storage Rent: $30.00-50.00/month – Paid to Community  

 Cable (Obtained independently): Resident cost varies/month - Paid to Third Party   

 Internet (Obtained independently): Resident cost varies/month - Paid to Third Party   

   

Utilities may be calculated based on a formula or allocation method    

 Water (Required): Varies – Billed by Third Party  

 Sewer (Required): Varies – Billed by Third Party  

 Gas (Required): Varies –  Billed by Third Party  

 Trash (Required): Varies – Billed by Third Party  

 Electricity (Required; Obtained independently): Varies – Paid to Third Party  

  

One-Time Charges  

 Application Fee (Required | Non-Refundable): $20.75/applicant – Paid to Community  

 Holding Fee (Required): $250.00/apartment – Paid to Community; credited towards security deposit at 

move-in. Refund based on compliance with fee acknowledgement.  

 Initial Security Deposit (Required | Refundable): $250.00 to $300.00/apartment - Paid 

to Community. Refund based on compliance with lease agreement.  

 Conservice New Account Fee (Required): Resident cost $10.00/apartment – Paid to Community  

 Conservice Final Billing Fee (Required): Resident cost $5.00/apartment – Paid to Community  



 

 

Internal Use 

For RealPage Internal Use Only 

 Pet Deposit (If Applicable | Refundable): $300.00/apartment – Paid to Community. Refund based 

on compliance with lease agreement.  

  

Situational Fees  

 Payment Processing Fee: FREE when paid through ACH   

 Payment Alternative Processing Fee: Varies – Paid directly to provider   

 Additional Security Deposit (If Applicable | Refundable): Up to 1-month’s rent/apartment – Paid 

to Community. Refund based on compliance with lease agreement.  

 Conservice Utility Bill Back: Resident cost varies/occurrence – Paid to Community  

 Conservice Utility Recovery Fee: Resident cost $15.00/occurrence – Paid to Community  

 Valet Trash Container Replacement: Resident cost varies/occurrence – Paid to Community  

 Access Device/Lock Replacement: Resident cost varies/occurrence – Paid to Community  

 Late Fee: 5% of rent balance or $50.00 (whichever is greater)/occurrence – Paid to Community  

 NSF Fee: Varies - Paid to Community  

 Lease Buy-Out Fee: Varies – Paid to Community  

 Move Out Damage Fee: Varies – Paid to Community    

 Legal/Eviction Fees: Varies – Paid to Community  

  

Renter’s Insurance:  

  

Residences at Flatiron Marketplace, LP requires residents to maintain active insurance coverage 

with $100,000 minimum personal liability protection throughout your residency. You will need to provide proof 

of coverage prior to lease start date. In the event you do not provide this documentation, you will automatically 

be enrolled in our master policy.  

  

Portable Tenant Screening Report (PTSR):     

  

Applicant has the right to provide Bridges at Flatiron with a Portable Tenant Screening Report (PTSR) 

that is not more than 30 days old, as defined in § 38-12-902(2.5), Colorado Revised Statutes; and 2) if 

Applicant provides Bridges at Flatiron with a PTSR, Bridges at Flatiron is prohibited from: a) charging 

Applicant a rental application fee; or b) charging Applicant a fee for Bridges at Flatiron to access or 

use the PTSR.  

  

Floor plans are artist's rendering. All dimensions are approximate. Actual products and specifications may vary 

in dimension or detail. Not all features may be available in every rental home. Square feet listed is an 

approximate value for each unit. Please see a representative for details.  


